
Form-ULID-006123.1 – Issue 4.0                      A UKAS accredited certification body No. 4705                               Page 1 of 4
                             This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change, schedule included.
[1]
UNITED KINGDOM CONFORMITY ASSESSMENT
UK-TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE
[2]
Product or Protective System Intended for use in Potentially Explosive Atmospheres

High
Torque, service temperature and mechanical risk level, Type EX-KEM **/**
Type designation Connection thread size Spanner size
/mm
Thread length
/mm
EX-E*VS 12 (LT)(-**) (EADR 12/90) M12x1.5 14 5
EX-E*VS 16 (LT)(-**) (EADR 16/90) M16x1.5 18 5
EX-E*VS 20 (LT)(-**) (EADR 20/90) M20x1.5 22 6
EX-E*VS 25 (LT)(-**) (EADR 25/90) M25x1.5 28 (30*) 6.5
EX-E*VS 32 (LT)(-**) (EADR 32/90) M32x1.5 35 (36*) 7
EX-E*VS 40 (LT)(-**) (EADR 40/90) M40x1.5 44 (46*) 8
EX-E*VS 50 (LT)(-**) (EADR 50/90) M50x1.5 54 (55*) 9
EX-E*VS 63 (LT)(-**) (EADR 63/90) M63x1.5 67 (68*) 10
EX-E*VS 12 (LT)(-**) (EADR 12/90) M12x1.5 14 15
EX-E*VS 16 (LT)(-**) (EADR 16/90) M16x1.5 18 15
EX-E*VS 20 (LT)(-**) (EADR 20/90) M20x1.5 22 15
EX-E*VS 25 (LT)(-**) (EADR 25/90) M25x1.5 28 (30*) 15
EX-E*VS 32 (LT)(-**) (EADR 32/90) M32x1.5 35 (36*) 15
EX-E*VS 40 (LT)(-**) (EADR 40/90) M40x1.5 44 (46*) 15
EX-E*VS 50 (LT)(-**) (EADR 50/90) M50x1.5 54 (55*) 15
EX-E*VS 63 (LT)(-**) (EADR 63/90) M63x1.5 67 (68*) 15
EX-*VS 7 (LT)(-**) (ADR 7/90) PG7 22 12
EX-*VS 9 (LT)(-**) (ADR 9/90) PG9 14 5
EX-*VS 11 (LT)(-**) (ADR 11/90) PG11 17 (18*) 6
EX-*VS 13.5 (LT)(-**) (ADR 13.5/90) PG13.5 20 6
EX-*VS 16 (LT)(-**) (ADR 16/90) PG16 22 6.5
EX-*VS 21 (LT)(-**) (ADR 21/90) PG21 24 6.5
EX-*VS 29 (LT)(-**) (ADR 29/90) PG29 30 8
EX-*VS 36 (LT)(-**) (ADR 36/90) PG36 40 8
EX-*VS-L 7 (LT)(-**) (ADR 7/90) PG7 50 9
EX-*VS-L 9 (LT)(-**) (ADR 9/90) PG9 14 15
EX-*VS-L 11 (LT)(-**) (ADR 11/90) PG11 17 (18*) 15
EX-*VS-L 13.5 (LT)(-**) (ADR 13.5/90) PG13.5 20 15
EX-*VS-L 16 (LT)(-**) (ADR 16/90) PG16 22 15
EX-*VS-L 21 (LT)(-**) (ADR 21/90) PG21 24 15
EX-*VS-L 29 (LT)(-**) (ADR 29/90) PG29 30 15
EX-*VS-L 36 (LT)(-**) (ADR 36/90) PG36 40 15
 [13]    Schedule
 [14]        UK-TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE No.
       UL22UKEX2675 Rev. 0
Form-ULID-006123.1 – Issue 4.0        A UKAS accredited certification body No. 4705                                  Page 3 of 4
This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change, schedule included.
Nomenclature
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
EX - * * VS (-L)  **  (LT) -**  (*ADR **/90)
 1 = Specification of the area of application
  EX = for potentially explosive atmospheres
 2 = Hyphen
 3 = Type of connection thread
  Blank = PG connection thread according to DIN 40430
  E = Metric connection thread according to EN 60423
 4 = Specification of material main group
  M = Brass
  S = Stainless Steel
 5 = Indication of product category
  VS = Locking screw
 6 = Specification of a variant of the length of the connection thread
  Blank = Normal
  L = Long
 7 = Space
 8 = Nominal size of connection thread
12 = Metric thread M12x1.5
  16 = Metric thread M16x1.5
  20 = Metric thread M20x1.5
25 = Metric thread M25x1.5
32 = Metric thread M32x1.5
40 = Metric thread M40x1.5
50 = Metric thread M50x1.5
63 = Metric thread M63x1.5
  7 = PG thread PG7
  9 = PG thread PG9
  11 = PG thread PG11